CarOffer, LLC
Fee Schedule

This transaction fee schedule (“Fee Schedule") is subject to the CarOffer, LLC Terms and Conditions of Services (“Terms”) as currently in effect and as may be amended from
time to time by CarOffer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“CarOffer”). The current Terms are available at https://www.caroffer.com/legal. Capitalized terms not
otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Terms.

Name Price Payor Description
. Seller Fee $325.00 Seller Cost associated with selling Vehicle via CarOffer Platform
elling
Vehicles CarOffer Charges (Car Chgs) Variable Seller Cost represents the difference, if any, between the Buyer’s bid and the offer displayed to the
Seller based on CarOffer’s facilitation of the sale.
Buyer Fee: Instant Buy $350.00 Buyer Cost associated with buying Vehicle via CarOffer Platform
or
Buyer Fee: 24-Hr Approval $495.00 Buyer Cost associated with buying Vehicle via CarOffer Platform
or
Buying
Vehicles Buyer Fee: Buy It Now, Match & Buy $495.00 Buyer Cost associated with buying Vehicle via CarOffer Platform
and
Inspection Fee $149.00 Buyer Cost associated with inspection of purchased Vehicle
Transportation Fee Varies’ Buyer Cost associated with transport of purchased Vehicle to Buyer. Cost is controlled by Buyer's
selection of Maximum Transport Cost.
45-Day Guarantee Fee Varies? Seller Cost associated with accepting a 45-day guaranteed buy bid
Optional OfferGuard Fee $250.00 Buyer Cost associated with the 45-day guaranteed buy bid. Cost is the greater of $250 or 1% of the
Products purchase price.
Extended Arbitration Fee Varies? Buyer Cost associated with receiving up to 7 days to submit an arbitration claim for review
Inspection Cancellation Fee $149.00 Seller Cost associated with a failing to make Vehicle available for inspection
Late Title Fee $95.00 Seller Cost associated with title not received after 30 days of Vehicle passing inspection
Late Vehicle Payment Fee $150.00 Buyer Cost associated with Buyer not paying for Vehicle according to the Terms
Cancellation |Transaction Cancellation Fee $500.00 Selleror  See Terms for applicable situations
or Arbitration Buyer
Insp./Trans./Title Violation Fee $500.00 Selleror  See Terms for applicable situations
Buyer
Invalid Arbitration Fee $500.00 Buyer Cost associated with an invalid arbitration
NSF Fee $30.00 Selleror  Cost associated with non-sufficient funds
Buyer
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45-Day Guarantee Fee based on value of the vehicle:
$0-$19,999: $199

$20,000 - $29,999: $299
$30,000 - $39,999: $399
$40,000 - $49,999: $499

$50,000+ = $599
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Extended Arbitration Fee based on value of the vehicle:
$0 - $20,000: $100
$20,001 - $40,000: $150
$40,001+:$200

All Fees are subject to change effective upon publication thereof, provided that CarOffer shall use commercially reasonable efforts to provide Dealer's
advance notice of any fee changes in writing to the email address associated with your account. The current amounts of certain other Fees are also shown
here. All Fees are nonrefundable.
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